



08-22-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70

12-01-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

Γ
---

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10153	401	9	original documents or copy th	hereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	12.	2.	Name and ado	ress of receiving party(ies):		
(a) The Sports Asylum, Inc.			Name: Midwa	y Amusement Games, LLC		
(b) S-2.2	.0.			3401 N. California Ava		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- California				State: IL Zip: 60618		
☐ Other			Individual(s) Association General Partr Limited Partr	nership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		<b>₹</b> □	Corporation- Other_	(limited liablity -Dela	aware)	
	I r	f assigr epr <b>ese</b> r	nee is not domi ntative designa	ciled in the U.S., domestic tion is attached: 🛘 yes 🔲 no	0	
Execution Date: August 3, 2000  D See attached list	i A	Designa Additio	ations must be a : nal name(s) att	separate document from assignmached?   Yes   No	nent)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	er(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В.	Trademark reg	istration No.(s)		
75/807,707			1,801,23	0		
			Additional nur	nber attached? □ Yes □ No	o	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed. Donald C. Knapp, Jr.	ondence	6.	Total number involved:	r of applications and registra 2	itions	
Name: Donald C. Knapp, Jr.		<del></del>				
Internal Address:		7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$65.00		
Street Address: 3401 N. California Ave.			☐ Enclosed			
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip:			42 Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit ac	count	
		8.	Deposit acco	unt number: 50-0522		
		(Attach	duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit a	account)	
0	O NOT USE	THIS S	PACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the force copy of the original document. Donald C. KNapp, Jr.	Lal	mation	istrugated con	rect and any attached copy is	s true	
	ignature	ıdina -	7	Date	•	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5						

9.891, 2.00000 Statut 18 19 1

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas The Sports Asylum, Inc. of 9108 Balboa Boulevard, Suite 575, Northridge, California has adopted, used and is using the marks which are pending or registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the attached Schedule A; and

Whereas Midway Amusement Games, LLC of 3401 North California, Chicago, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Sports Asylum, Inc. does hereby assign onto the said Midway Amusement Games, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks on the attached Schedule A, and the registrations thereof.

THE SPORTS ASYLUM, INC.

Date:	8/2/00 E	By:
	<del></del>	Name: Donald Laner

Title: President

United States of America	)	NARVENA HARPER
State of California	) ss.	NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
County of	)	LOS ANGELES COUNTY COMM. EXP. JAN. 11, 2002

On this 3 day of august, 2000, before me appeared Donald Laner, President, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf of The Sports Asylum, Inc.

My commission expires:

4000017

## **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark Application No.

THE SPORTS ASYLUM, INC. 75/807,707

Trademark Registration No.

THE SPORTS ASYLUM, INC. 1,801,230

4000591 4

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/22/2000 REEL: 002185 FRAME: 0026